FEATURES
◎ High temperature soldering: 260°C/40 seconds
     at terminals
◎ Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
     Flammability 94V-O
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: JEDEC DO214AA. Molded plastic over glass passivated junction
Terminal: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026

0.220 (5.59)
0.205 (5.21)
0.060 (1.52)
0.030 (0.76)
Dimensions in inches and(millimeters)
0.012 (0.305)
0.006 (0.152)
0.008 (0.203) MAX.
Page1of4
2021/01/06 REV.A
1500 Watt Peak Pulse Power
1.5SMBJ SERIES
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
STAND-OFF VOLTAGE - 12 TO 85 Volts
UNI- POLAR BI-POLAR UNI BI MIN MAX
1.5SMBJ12A 1.5SMBJ12CA GEE BEE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 75.4 25.9 377.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ13A 1.5SMBJ13CA GEG BEG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 69.8 28.0 349.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ14A 1.5SMBJ14CA GEK BEK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 64.7 30.2 323.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ15A 1.5SMBJ15CA GEM BEM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 61.5 31.7 307.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ16A 1.5SMBJ16CA GEP BEP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 57.7 33.8 288.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ17A 1.5SMBJ17CA GER BER 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 54.4 35.9 272.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ18A 1.5SMBJ18CA GET BET 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 51.4 38.0 257.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ20A 1.5SMBJ20CA GEV BEV 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 46.3 42.1 231.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ22A 1.5SMBJ22CA GEX BEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 42.3 46.2 211.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ24A 1.5SMBJ24CA GEZ BEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 38.6 50.6 193.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ26A 1.5SMBJ26CA GFE BFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 35.7 54.7 178.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ28A 1.5SMBJ28CA GFG BFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 33.1 59.0 165.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ30A 1.5SMBJ30CA GFK BFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 31.0 62.9 155.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ33A 1.5SMBJ33CA GFM BFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 28.2 69.3 141.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ36A 1.5SMBJ36CA GFP BFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 25.9 75.5 129.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ40A 1.5SMBJ40CA GFR BFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 23.3 83.9 116.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ43A 1.5SMBJ43CA GFT BFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 21.7 90.2 108.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ45A 1.5SMBJ45CA GFV BFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.6 94.5 103.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ48A 1.5SMBJ48CA GFX BFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.4 100.6 97.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ51A 1.5SMBJ51CA GFZ BFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2 107.1 91.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ54A 1.5SMBJ54CA GGE BGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.3 113.2 86.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ58A 1.5SMBJ58CA GGG BGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.1 121.7 80.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ60A GGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 15.5 125.8 77.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ64A GGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 14.6 133.9 73.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ70A GGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 13.3 146.9 66.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ75A GGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 12.4 157.3 62.0 1.0
1.5SMBJ78A GGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 11.9 163.8 59.5 1.0
1.5SMBJ85A GGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 11.0 178.1 55.0 1.0
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
Ipp (A)